
Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Sunday, August 24, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4004 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXA

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8004 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8006 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8012 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8013 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8009 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8010 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8014 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8015 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny 

Schroeder

AXA

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12006 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12009 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12014 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16002 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXB

16003 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16005 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16007 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16008 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16013 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16014 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16015 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16016 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16017 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16027 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXA

20021 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20032 Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAXPA

20033 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPA

20002 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20007 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20008 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20010 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXB

20011 Simon, Australian Shepherd, Elena DillonAXB

20012 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20013 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20014 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20015 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20016 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20019 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20029 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20030 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20031 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20022 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20024 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXPB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXA

24002 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24003 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24004 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24006 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB
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24009 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24011 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Mary Mullen Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinOA

12016 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16020 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16021 St John, Miniature American Shepherd, Paula 

Miloglav Recco

OA

16028 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra LamotheOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20035 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterOA

20036 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtOA

20026 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenOA

24015 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonOA

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonNAB

12022 Beezer, Parson Russell Terrier, Amanda WrobelNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia DumasNAB

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

NAB

24016 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4004 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJA

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8010 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8004 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8006 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8012 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8013 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8009 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8015 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny 

Schroeder

AXJA

12017 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJA

12016 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

AJPA

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12006 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12009 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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12012 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12019 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

12014 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB

12020 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AJPB

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16002 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXJB

16003 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16005 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16007 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16008 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16013 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16014 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16016 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16017 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16026 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

16027 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16030 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAJPB

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPA

20002 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20007 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20008 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20010 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXJB

20011 Simon, Australian Shepherd, Elena DillonAXJB

20012 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20013 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20014 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20015 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20016 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20019 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20029 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20030 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20031 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20022 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20024 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAJPB

20032 Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAJPB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24003 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24004 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24006 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24009 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24011 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Mary Mullen Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16021 St John, Miniature American Shepherd, Paula 

Miloglav Recco

OAJ

16028 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra LamotheOAJ

16029 Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia DumasOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20026 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOJP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyOAJ

24013 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenOAJ

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterNAJB

20036 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtNAJB

20027 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

NAJB

24015 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonNAJB

24016 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanNAJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


